The functional currency of the Company and its major subsidiaries in

Hong Kong is HK$ in which most of the transactions are denominated.

The functional currency of those subsidiaries operating in PRC is RMB in

which most of its transactions are denominated. Certain bank balances

of the Group amounting to approximately HK$194,693,000 (2007:

HK$826,686,000) and all index-linked notes, equity-linked note, certain

available-for-sale investments and certain bank balances are denominated

in United States Dollar (“USD”). The Group currently does not have a

foreign currency hedging policy as HK$ is effectively pegged to USD.

However, the management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will

consider hedging significant foreign currency exposure should the need

arises.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a reasonably

possible change of 0.5% in exchange rate of USD against HK$ while all

other variables are held constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only

outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts

their translation at each balance sheet date for a 0.5% change in foreign

currency rates.

 Year ended 31st December,

 截至十二月三十一日止年度
  2008  2007

  二零零八年  二零零七年
  HK$’000  HK$’000

  千港元  千港元

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 年內溢利增加（減少）
 – if HK$ weakens against USD  －倘若港元兌美元貶值 3,169  5,247

 – if HK$ strengthens against USD  －倘若港元兌美元升值 (3,169 ) (5,247 )

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of

the inherent foreign exchange risk as the year end exposure does not

reflect the exposure during the year.

6. 金融工具（續）
財務風險管理目的及政策
本集團之主要金融資產及負債包括銀行結存
及現金、可供出售投資、與指數掛鈎票據、
與權益掛鈎票據、持作買賣投資、應收貸
款、應收賬款及其他應收款項、應付賬款及
其他應付款項、應收一家共同控制實體款
項、應付特許專櫃銷售款項、銀行借貸、其
他應付款項及來自一家附屬公司一名少數股
東之貸款。此等金融工具詳情於相關附註中
披露。下文載列與此等金融工具相關之風險
及減低此等風險之政策。管理層會管理及監
控該等風險，以確保及時與有效地採取適當
措拖。

外匯風險
本公司及其香港主要附屬公司之功能貨幣為
港元，當中大部分交易以港元結算。於中
國經營之附屬公司之功能貨幣為人民幣，
當中大部分交易以人民幣結算。本集團若
干為數約194,693,000港元（二零零七年：
826,686,000港元）之銀行結餘及所有與指數
掛鈎票據、與權益掛鈎票據、若干可供出售
投資及若干銀行結餘均以美元結算。由於港